
Clinton County 
 
 
Local Building Inspector:  City of Albany - Wes Finley - wf.skils@gmail.com   
Office Phone Number:   606-416-4182 
 
State Building Inspector:  Barry Jones 
E-mail Address:    Jedidiah.webb@ky.gov 
Phone Number:    270-349-0357 
 
State Manufactured  
Housing Inspector:   Rodney Farrar 
E-mail Address:    Rodney.farrar@ky.gov 
Phone Number:    270-404-5327 
 
Local Electrical Inspector:  Contact the County Judge Executive’s office or 
     City office where work is to be performed 
 
State Electrical Inspector:  Anisa Ross 
E-mail Address:    anisa.ross@ky.gov  
Phone Number:    606-278-4383 
 
State Elevator Inspector:  Benjamin Pennington 
E-mail Address:    Benjamin.pennington@ky.gov 
Phone Number:    502-234-8725 
 
 
 
HVAC Inspector:   Brenton Clemons 
E-mail Address:    Brenton.clemons@ky.gov 
Phone Number:    270-349-2473 
 
 
 
Plumbing Inspector:   Charlie Stearns 
E-mail Address:    charlie.stearns@ky.gov  
Cell Phone:    606-521-8230      
 
Office Hours:    Friday (8 a.m. – 9:30 a.m. CST) 
Office Phone Number:   606-387-5711 
 
Office Address:    Clinton County Health Department 
                           201 Twin Lakes Medical Arts 
                           Albany, KY 42602 
Health Dept. 
Environmentalist:   Chasity Patterson 
Office Phone Number:   606-387-5711 
 
Boiler Inspector:   David Miller 
E-mail Address:    davidm@ky.gov 
Cell Phone:    606-594-8146 
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